PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2840416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORMAN KIM	04/27/2010
WILLIAM MCVICAR	04/26/2010
THOMAS MCCAULEY	04/28/2010
PRAKASH JAGTAP	04/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION
Street Address:	131 HARTWELL AVENUE
Internal Address:	1ST FLOOR, SUITE 105
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02421

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13909288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (617) 573-4700

Email: IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP

Address Line 1: ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITJ-051CN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA L. KANIK
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia L. Kanik/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=ITJ-051CN_Assignment#page1.tif source=ITJ-051CN Assignment#page2.tif

source=ITJ-051CN_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=ITJ-051CN_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=ITJ-051CN_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=ITJ-051CN_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=ITJ-051CN_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=ITJ-051CN_Assignment#page8.tif	

We, Norman KIM, William McVICAR, Thomas McCAULEY and Prakash JAGTAP, of Westford, Massachusetts; Sudbury, Massachusetts, Cambridge, Massachusetts and North Andover, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Hayden Avenue, Second Floor, Lexington Massachusetts 02421 (formerly of 100 Cummings Center, 4th Floor, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

METHOD OF REDUCING INTRAOCULAR PRESSURE IN HUMANS

described in an application:
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
Of .
X Application No 61/318,105 filed on March 26, 2010
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to yest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.
And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive and Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Date 27 Apr 2010	and the
	Norman Kim
Witness: Date 21 Apr 2010	Kelley C Bayer
Date	William McVicar
Witness: Date	The state of the s
Date	Thomas McAuley
Witness: Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	Prakash Jagtap
Witness:	

We, Norman KIM, William McVICAR, Thomas McCAULEY and Prakash JAGTAP, of Westford, Massachusetts; Sudbury, Massachusetts, Cambridge, Massachusetts and North Andover, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Hayden Avenue, Second Floor, Lexington Massachusetts 02421 (formerly of 100 Cummings Center, 4th Floor, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

METHOD OF REDUCING INTRAOCULAR PRESSURE IN HUMANS

described in all application:
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
X Application No 61/318,105 filed on March 26, 2010
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and al foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and

vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive and Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Ē

210 US1 ITJ-051-1

Date	Norman Kim
Witness: Date	
Date 4/26/2010	William McVicar
Witness: 4/26/10	At 100
	-
Date	Thomas McAuley
Witness: Date	
Date	Prakash Jagtap
Witness:	
Date	TO THE PARTY OF TH

We, Norman KIM, William McVICAR, Thomas McCAULEY and Prakash JAGTAP, of Westford, Massachusetts; Sudbury, Massachusetts, Cambridge, Massachusetts and North Andover, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Hayden Avenue, Second Floor, Lexington Massachusetts 02421 (formerly of 100 Cummings Center, 4th Floor, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

METHOD OF REDUCING INTRAOCULAR PRESSURE IN HUMANS

described in an application:	
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed	
Or .	
X Application No 61/318,105 filed on March 26, 2010	

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive and Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

210-US1 ITJ-051-1

Date	
	Norman Kim
Witness:	
Date	
Date	
	William McVicar
Witness:	
Date	The state of the s
Date 4/28700	Resummelande
Date 4/98/00	Thomas McCauley
	00 100
Witness: 4 128/2010 Date	Mara le lever
	V
n	
Date	Prakash Jagtap
	er e e e e marante
Witness:	

We, Norman KIM, William McVICAR, Thomas McCAULEY and Prakash JAGTAP, of Westford, Massachusetts; Sudbury, Massachusetts, Cambridge, Massachusetts and North Andover, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 33 Hayden Avenue, Second Floor, Lexington Massachusetts 02421 (formerly of 100 Cummings Center, 4th Floor, Beverly, Massachusetts 01915) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

INOTEK PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

METHOD OF REDUCING INTRAOCULAR PRESSURE IN HUMANS

described in an application:				
	Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed			
or				
X	Application No 61/318,185 filed on March 26, 2010	٠		

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive and Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

l

Date	**************************************
	Norman Kim
Witness:	
Date	ggrandunununununthhhhassanan mininterassanah m
Daie	
	William McVicar
Witness:	
Date	Line
Date	**************************************
	Thomas McAuley
Witness:	
Date	
	I
Date 4/27/20/0	Sotar
Date 414114010	Prakash Jagtap
Witness:	1-2-1